basis of preparation of the pro forma financial statements.

The New Chorus pro forma financial statements are not intended to and do not comply with Article
11 of Regulation S-X of the Rules and Regulations of the United States Securities and Exchange
Commission in respect of pro forma financial information.

 - 162 -
2310884 v8   30 August 2011

New Chorus pro forma financial statements and commentary

Pro forma financial statements

New Chorus unaudited condensed pro forma income statement
For the year ended 30 June 2011

Page 165 “Basis of preparation and presentation of pro-forma financial statements” and page 166 “Explanation of the unaudited pro
forma adjustments” are an integral part of these pro-forma financial statements

ASSUMES DEMERGER OCCURRED ON 1 JULY 2010

Special
purpose
financial

statements
(audited)

Pro forma adjustments (unaudited)

Pro forma
financial

statements
(unaudited)

Capital
structure

Asset and
liability

separation
arrangements

New
products

and
services

(DOLLARS IN MILLIONS, EXCEPT PER SHARE
AMOUNTS)

NZ$M NZ$M NZ$M

NZ$M

NZ$M

Operating revenues and other gains

1,133 - - (83) 1,050

Operating expenses (494) - 70 (20) (444)

Earnings before interest, taxation,
depreciation, and amortisation

639 - 70 (103) 606

Depreciation and amortisation

(243) - (70) (7) (320)

Earnings before interest and taxation 396 - - (110) 286

Finance income - - - 6 6

Finance expense - (92) - (16) (108)

Net earnings before income tax 396 (92) - (120) 184

Income tax expense

(120) 28 - 36 (56)

Net earnings for the year

276 (64) - (84) 128

Net earnings for the year is attributable to:

Equity holders of the company 276 (64) - (84) 128

Pro forma basic earnings per share (in New
Zealand dollars) 0.72   0.33
Weighted average number of ordinary shares
outstanding (in millions)

385

 - 163 -
2310884 v8   30 August 2011

New Chorus unaudited condensed pro forma statement of financial position
As at 30 June 2011

Page 165 “Basis of preparation and presentation of pro-forma financial statements” and page 166 “Explanation of the unaudited pro
forma adjustments” are an integral part of these pro-forma financial statements

ASSUMES DEMERGER OCCURRED ON 30 JUNE 2011

Special
purpose
financial

statements
(audited)

Pro forma adjustments (unaudited)

Pro forma
financial

statements
(unaudited)

Capital
structure

Asset and
liability

separation
arrangements

New
products

and
services

(DOLLARS IN MILLIONS)

NZ$M NZ$M NZ$M

NZ$M

NZ$M

Current assets:
Receivables and prepayments
 122 - (111) - 11
Total current assets

122 - (111) - 11

Non-current assets:
Property, plant and equipment and intangibles 2,081 - 197 147 2,425
Total non-current assets 2,081 - 197 147 2,425

Total assets 2,203 - 86 147 2,436

Current liabilities:
Accounts payable, accruals, provisions, short-term
derivative liabilities and taxation payable
 156 - (111) 9 54
Debt due within one year - 1,700 - - 1,700

Total current liabilities 156 1,700 (111) 9 1,754

Non-current liabilities:
Deferred tax liability

126 - 25 12 163
Long-term payables and provisions - - - 97 97

Total non-current liabilities 126 - 25 109 260

Total liabilities 282 1,700 (86) 118 2,014

Total invested capital 1,921 (1,700) 172 29 422

Total liabilities and invested capital

2,203 - 86 147 2,436

 - 164 -
2310884 v8   30 August 2011

New Chorus unaudited condensed pro forma statement of cash flows
For the year ended 30 June 2011

Page 165 “Basis of preparation and presentation of pro-forma financial statements” and page 166 “Explanation of the unaudited pro
forma adjustments” are an integral part of these unaudited pro-forma financial statements

ASSUMES DEMERGER OCCURRED ON 1 JULY 2010

Special
purpose
financial

statements
(audited)

Pro forma adjustments (unaudited)

Pro forma
financial

statements
(unaudited)

Capital
structure

Asset and
liability

separation
arrangements

New
products

and
services

(DOLLARS IN MILLIONS)

NZ$M  NZ$M NZ$M

NZ$M

NZ$M

Cash flows from operating activities:

Cash was provided from/(applied to):

Cash received from customers 167 - - 809 976

Payments to suppliers and employees (285) - - (95) (380)

Income tax paid (108) 19 - 24 (65)

Interest paid - (92) - (9) (101)

Cash flows from operating activities (226) (73) - 729 430

Cash flows from investing activities:

Purchase of property, plant and equipment and
intangibles (373) - (55) - (428)

Cash flows from investing activities (373) - (55) - (428)

Cash flows from financing activities:

Net receipt of finance leases - - - 1 1

Movement in invested capital 599 - - (599) -

Cash flows from financing activities 599 - - (598) 1

Net cash flow - (73) (55) 131 3

 - 165 -
2310884 v8   30 August 2011

Basis of preparation and presentation of pro forma financial statements

The New Chorus pro forma financial statements have been derived from the New Chorus special
purpose financial statements included on pages 171 to 206 of this Prospectus.  In order to
understand the information contained in the New Chorus pro forma financial statements, it is
important to understand the basis of preparation of the New Chorus special purpose financial
statements, including the estimates and assumptions and limitations described in note 1 of the New